#### 503776629 04/11/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3823275

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STUART B. LEVY	04/15/2004
MICHAEL DRAPER	04/15/2004
MARK L. NELSON	04/15/2004
GRAHAM JONES	04/15/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARATEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	75 PARK PLAZA, 4TH FLOOR
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14790179

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6500 Email: YLu@mccarter.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124418-20505
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YU LU, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Yu Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=04-15-14 Executed Assignment 10 692764 124418-20502#page1.tif source=04-15-14 Executed Assignment\_10\_692764 124418-20502#page2.tif source=04-15-14 Executed Assignment 10 692764 124418-20502#page3.tif

source=04-15-14 Executed Assignment\_10\_692764 124418-20502#page4.tif source=04-15-14 Executed Assignment\_10\_692764 124418-20502#page5.tif source=04-15-14 Executed Assignment\_10\_692764 124418-20502#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Stuart B. LEVY; Michael DRAPER; Mark L. NELSON; and Graham JONES, of Boston, Massachusetts; Plaistow, New Hampshire; Norfolk, Massachusetts; and Needham, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 75 Kneeland Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# METHODS OF USING SUBSTITUTED TETRACYCLINE COMPOUNDS TO MODULATE RNA

described in an application			÷	
Executed by us of even date herewith and a	bout to be	filed		
or	61 11 18	ģ		
X Application No. 10/692764, filed on October	er 24, 2003	3		
This application claims the benefit of the follow	ving provis	sional applica	ation(s):	
X Application No. 60/421248, filed on Octob	er 24, 2002	<b>2</b>		

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

	The same	and the second s
	Stuart B.	Levy
Date: <u>April 15,2004</u>		
United States of America )		
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) ss.:		
County of Safe IK		
On this <u>UHA</u> day of <u>Aoril</u>	, 2004	before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Stu	art B. Levy,	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identificatio		
which was Stuart B. Levy	to be the	person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document on my pre	sence.	
Kathlean Walsonsofficial	signature and se	al of notary)
My commission expires December	23,20	<b>(</b> )

3

Date: April 15, 2004		
United States of America		
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) ss.:		
County of Soffe (R)		w.
On this 15th day of April ,	2004	before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Michael Dra	iper,	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,		
which was Michael Draper, to	be the po	erson whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.		
Rothleon W.O. Como Cofficial signature	e and seal	of notary)
My commission expires December 23		

	Many-	The state of the s	
***************************************	Mark	L. Nelson	***************************************
Date: <u>April 15, 2004</u>			
United States of America )			
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) ss.:			
County of <u>Saffalk</u> )			
On this 1544 day of Doci	, 200		
♥ Z	Mark L. Nelson,	) )	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identifications	ation,		
which was Mark L. Notcon	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	the person whose nan	ne
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my	presence.		
2 oth Oan (e) Olianioni	cial signature an	d seal of notary)	
My commission expires Decombe	<u> </u>	<u> 2005 </u>	

	and the
	✓ Gfrifham Jones
Date: <u>April 15,2004</u>	
United States of America )	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) s	\$.;
County of Suffalk)	er en
On this 15th day of April the undersigned notary public, personally appear	, 2004 before me, the ed Graham Jones,
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of ide	entification,
which was <u>Graham Zane</u>	to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document	
Dathloon 11 200 iom	(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires Decom	ber 33,2005

PATENT REEL: 038240 FRAME: 0350

**RECORDED: 04/11/2016**